
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:322
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2011
REVIVAL OF SICK COAL COMPANIES
Patel Shri Devji

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether Coal India Limited (CIL) has revived its sick coal companies during the Eleventh Five Year Plan period;

(b) if so, the details thereof, Company-wise;

(c) the amount allocated and spent so far for their revival during the Eleventh Five Year Plan period; and

(d) the amount spent for the welfare of labourers during the above period ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a): No Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): During the 11th Plan period so far, the amount allocated for the revival of the two sick subsidiaries of CIL i.e. Eastern Coalfields Ltd (ECL) and Bharat Coking Coal Ltd. (BCCL) was Rs. 3357.29 crores and the amount spent so far is Rs. 1657.93 crores.

(d): The amount spent so far, for the welfare of the labourers of the above two sick subsidiaries during the 11th Plan period is Rs.
2374.22 crores.
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